

FILED

JUL 24 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

NO. 30799-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In the Matter of the Estate of: RICHARD OBERDORFER.

APPELLANT ROBIN MERRILL'S OPENING BRIEF

Geoffrey D. Swindler, WSBA #20176
Law Office of Geoffrey D. Swindler
103 E. Indiana Ave., Suite A
Spokane, WA 99207
(509) 326-7700

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

FILED

JUL 24 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

NO. 30799-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In the Matter of the Estate of: RICHARD OBERDORFER.

APPELLANT ROBIN MERRILL'S OPENING BRIEF

Geoffrey D. Swindler, WSBA #20176
Law Office of Geoffrey D. Swindler
103 E. Indiana Ave., Suite A
Spokane, WA 99207
(509) 326-7700

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

V. ARGUMENT.....4

 A. SINCE MR. MERRILL DID NOT ACT IN BAD FAITH,
 THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN AWARDING
 ATTORNEY FEES.....4

 B. MR. MERRILL IS ENTITLED TO ATTORNEY FEES
 ON APEAL.....7
 10

VI. CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<i>Gillespie v. Seattle-First Nat'l Bank</i> , 70 Wn.App. 150, 855 P.2d 680 (1993).....	6
<i>In re Estate of Black</i> , 153 Wn.2d 152, 173, 102 P.3d 796 (2004).....	4 and 7
<i>In re Estate of Jones</i> , 152 Wash.2d 1, 20-21, 93 P.3d 147 (2004).....	6
<i>In re Guardianship of Matthews</i> , 156 Wn.App. 201, 232 P.3d 1140 (2010)	4
<i>In re Guardianship of McKean</i> , 136 Wn.App. 906, 151 P.3d 223 (2007).....	5 and 6
<i>Mahler v. Szucs</i> , 135 Wn.2d 398, 435, 957 P.2d 632 (1998).....	8

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 11.96A.150.....	1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8
---------------------	----------------------------

COURT RULES

RAP 18.1.....	7 and 8
